
? Repuil't;c of the philippines

CTYIL AYIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
Bids and Award.s Comntittee (Bravo)

?

2

2

?

a

?

Invitation to Bid for

PROWSION OF TEMPORARY NON-TECHNICAL MANPOWER SUPPORT
SERVICE9 FOR CAAP AREA CENTER CLT]STER II

Bid No: 19-006-02

The Civil Aviotion Authority of the Philippines (CAAP), through the Corporote
operoting Budget for cy 2019, intends to opply the sum of rwo HUNDRED
SEVENTY SIX Million SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN Thousond THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY NINE ond 25/100 PESOS (Ph?276,747,329.25), inclusive of Twelve percent
.12%l vAT, being the Approved Budget for the controct (ABC) to poyments
under the Controct for 

-the 
Provision Temporory Non-Technicql Monpower

Supporl Services, including cost of jonitoriol supplies ond moteriols, for CAAp
Areo Center Clusler ll involving o totol temporory monpower service requirement
for Nine Hundred Eighty Two (982) outsourced personnel in 23 vorious
odministrotive ond support positions. Bids received in excess of ihe ABC sholl be
outomoticolly rejected of bid opening.

CAAP now invites bids forlthe Provision of Temporory Non-Technicol Monpower
Support Services for CAAP Areo Center Cluster ll in occordonce with the
following Schedule.

C)I! NON-TI'CIINICAL IVIANPO\VER SLTPPC)ITT I'OSI'I'ION ITEMS

rEsrlfrdted al /ire per-@trt (591) oftotal c<sr rrurro-)r lor r4r r*,
'a fo he as{iRnei qt

"4re 1 tJ'ncfr<t Prinw, Buntaipa, (il1o, Sa,t l/icente)
?b@ 6 Old|,Airyxd, Bacvtcda.iiL.y Xalibe, Antiqkq R..v.!)
,4rea 7 lPanelao. T'aohil/,/.tD I thzlt <i'ttii^{

I'I'EM
NO.

POSI'TION 'TT'fI,I!

)
MON'I'IILY

SAI-ARY C()LA

NO. OF
POSI'I'ION

t'rIil\{s
RIIQTJIRIiD

'Io'flrt, cosTrr. D.q.1'E Or DIlLryDY
(Efirc(lvlty of CoitEct)

I Accoturhnt 25,232.O0 2523.20 0 Junc l, 2l)19 - I\.tay 31, 2020

2 Accourtirg Alab/st 20,754.OO zo75.40 0 Jrule l, 2019 - IvIay 31, 2020

:l Accourtinlt .&rsistant 16,75E.0() 1,675.80 33 8,5E7,976.31 Jure I, 2Ol9 - lvfay 31,20X)
4 .4.dmirlisLativc Assishnt 16,758.00 1,675.80 Ir5 T),927,7 .23 June l, 2Ol9 - May 31, 2020

5 Airport FiElitthtq 14,847.(r0 1,4E4.70 't4 17.194,334.62 Juc l. 2Ol9 - I\,fuy 31, 2O2O

6 Airpon S4urity dssishnt t4,oo7.D0 l,4r)0.70 173 38,U)0,41 2.59 Jue l, 2019 - Miy 31, 2O2O

') B$dgcting /{nal}st 20,754.U) zo75.4O () Junc l, 2019 - N4ry 31, 2O2O

lt [}rdgclirg desisl&lt r6.758.00 t,675.80 3 7ao,725.t2 .[ure l, 2Ol9 - tvlly 31,2020
9 BuiH ing N{aintmrce Worlier 13,21.1.0o 1,32t,.40 2183,528.30 Jrnc l, 2Ol9 - MLy 37,2020
l0 (:omputd Speialist 16,758.(}0I 1,675.80 I 2rdr),Ut.7l Jrhe .1, 2019 - Ilray 3 l, 2020

tl I)ola &rcods 16.75t.00 1,675.80 24 6,245,E00.95 June l, 2019 - lv{ay 3 l, 2020

l2 l)rirer 13,214.ft) 1.321.40 13 z6q).4nE.99 Junc l, 2019 - May 31, 2020

t3 Enginqing r'\sshralt 16.758.00 1,675.80 0 Jwre l, 2019 - N4ay 31, 2020

l4
E4ut)rnent N,fainlqmce Swi:c Tehrrbim
(.4tpons4rac ilitis) I 4,847.00 1,484.70 12 9,758,946.67 Jurc l, 2Ol9 - Ntuy 3 l, 2020

t5 Airrcn lracilty Clsmq 12466.00 1,246.60 464 90-554.830. l2 Jrure 1, 20t9 - Msy 31, 2020

t6 Iirm{h Resouce Mruugemenl .{ssktmt r6,758.00 1,675.80 5 1,30 1,208.53 Jure l. 2019 - May 3 l, 2O2O

l") fI Acsiettrt 16,758.ff) 1,675.80 l) Junc l, 2019 - Mry 31, 2020

t8 l*gal Ofliccr J7,805.00 s,780.50 0 Jurc l, 2olr - Ntuy 31,2020

l9 Ntuse zo,751.QO 2,075.:+o '22 7,008,t53.42 June l, 2019 - lvlay 31. 2O2O

2o Pue l€gnt Assisht t 2-s,32.00 2523.2O t) Jure l, 2019 - May 31, 2020

2l Ptrsomel Oflic6 3),754.0O 2o75.4{) 0 June l, 2019 - Ivtuy 31, 2020

22 Air Tmjlic Flow Mstrgmst Assisht 20,754.(,0 2,075.40 I 3 r 8,552.43 Jme l, 2Ol9 - Ivlsy 31, 2020

?1 Aviati,on lv{ql bril Assista{ 17,975.00 1,797.50 () Jue l, 2019 - N{ay 31, 2020

21 Sietisticie 2t,751.1\i 2,075.40 0 Jure l, 2019 - N&y 31, 2020

Jeitorinl Supfrli* md lr{atqials* 1,527,74t.51 2Ol9 - le[^y 31,2OXJrme

9a2.. PIIP 219,610.737.50

Adtniuistative Cost (12.57d
Value Added Tax (120,6)

27,455,O92.t9
29.65 r,49r).s6

PllI, 276,717,329.25

a


